2023 TULSA STATE FAIR
AGRICULTURE EVENT SCHEDULE
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Livestock Gate Open Daily 6am - 10pm

Tuesday, September 26, 2023

9am
1lam
12pm

FFA Competitive Exhibits Judging: Agronomy & Leadership
4-H Competitive Exhibits Judging
May Begin Arrival: Open Cattle — Tack Only

Wednesday, September 27, 2023

Central Park Hall
Central Park Hall
F-150 & OFD

8am

9am
6pm
6pm

May Begin Arrival: All Open Cattle & Jr. American Cattle, Open & Junior
Dairy Cattle Open & Youth Dairy Goat, Open & Youth Texas Longhorns
FFA Competitive Exhibits Judging: Ag Mechanics & Horticulture

Must Be In Place/Check-In Deadline: Open & Youth Dairy Goats

Dairy Goat Show: Showmanship, Youth Junior Does

Thursday, September 28, 2023

Central Park Hall

Ranger Arena

6am
8am
9am

12pm

6pm
8pm

May Begin Arrival: Junior Purebred & Commercial Breeding Gilts,

Junior Purebred & Commercial Breeding Ewes, Open Sheep

Dairy Goat Show: Youth Senior Does, Open Senior Does,

Open Junior Does

Commercial Cattle Grading Contest

Must Be In Place/Check-In Deadline: Open American Blue,

Open & Junior Texas Longhorn, Open & Junior Dairy Cattle, Open Dexter,
Open Braunvieh

Must Be In Place/Check-In Deadline: Open Sheep

Must Be Out: Open & Youth Dairy Goat

Friday, September 29, 2023

Ranger Arena

Ford Truck Arena

8am
8am

8am
10am

12pm

4pm
4pm
6pm
6pm

6pm

TULSA STATE FAIR 4145 East 21st Street, Tulsa, OK 74114

May Begin Arrival: Open & Youth Rabbits

Open Dairy Cattle Show: Ayrshire, Brown Swiss, Guernsey, Holstein
Jersey, Milking Shorthorn

Open Beef Cattle Show: Youth Texas Longhorn, Open Texas
Longhorn, American Blue, Dexter, Braunvieh, Percentage Braunvieh
Open Sheep Show: Hair, Natural Colored, Shrosphire, Southdown, Dorset
Dorset Advantage, Hampshire, Suffolk

Must Be In Place/Check-In Deadline: Open Angus, Open Charolais,
Open Chianina,Open Gelbvieh, Open Hereford,Open Limousin,

Open Maine, Open Red Angus, Open Shorthorn, Open Simmental
Open & Jr. Mini Hereford, Open & Jr. Brangus, Open & Jr. Brahman,
Open & Jr. Beefmaster, Open & Jr. Santa Gertrudis

Junior Breeding Gilt Showmanship

Must Be In Place: Junior Purebred Breeding Gilts

Junior Breeding Ewe Showmanship

Check-In Deadline: Junior Purebred Breeding Gilts & Junior Purebred
Breeding Ewes

Must Be in Place: Junior Purebred and Commercial Breeding Ewes

(918) 7441113 | tulsastatefair.com

Ford Truck Arena 2
Ford Truck Arena 1

Ranger Arena

Mustang Arena

Ranger Arena

#11DaysOfAwesome



Saturday, September 30, 2023
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7am
8am

8am

8am

8am
9am

9am
10am
1pm
2pm
4pm
7pm
8pm

Must Be In Place/Check-In Deadline: Open & Youth Rabbits
Open Beef Cattle Show: Red Angus, Maine, Maintainer, Charolais,
Percentage Charolais, Mini-Hereford, Beefmaster, Brahman,
Brangus, Santa Gertrudis

Beef Cattle Show: Open Shorthorn, Open Shorthorn Plus, Open Gelbvieh,
Open Gelvieh Balancer,Open Chianina, Open Limousin,
Pre-Junior Mini-Hereford, Jr. Beefmaster, Jr. Brahman, Jr. Brangus,
Jr. Santa Gertrudis, Jr. American Breed Grand Drive

Junior Breeding Gilt Show: Berkshire, Chester White, Duroc,
Hampshire, Poland, Spotted, Yorkshire, OPB

Check-In Deadline: Commercial Ewe Weights Due

Junior Breeding Sheep Show: Hair, Southdown, Shropshire, Dorset
Dorset Advantage, Hampshire, Suffolk, Commercial

Open & Youth Rabbit Show

4-H & FFA Dairy Cattle Judging Contest

4-H Cupcake Wars

Must Be In Place: Commercial Gilts

Check-In Deadline: Commercial Gilts

Purtiest Cow Contest & Dairy Cattle Showmanship

Must Be Out: Open Sheep, Junior Purebred & Commercial Breeding
Ewes

Sunday, October 1, 2023

Ford Truck Arena 1

Ford Truck Arena 2

Mustang Arena

Ranger Arena
Central Park Hall

Expedition Arena
Central Park Hall

Ford Truck Arena 1

8am
8am

8am
7pm

8pm

Open Beef Cattle Show: Angus, Simmental, Percentage Simmental
Hereford, Open Supreme Champion Drive

Junior Dairy Cattle Show: Ayrshire, Holstein, Brown Swiss, Guernsey,
Jersey, Milking Shorthorn

Junior Breeding Gilt Show: Dark Commercial, Light Commercial

Must Be Out: Open and Youth Rabbits, Junior Purebred & Commercial
Breeding Gilts

Must Be Out: All Open & Junior American Beef Cattle, All Open & Junior
Dairy Cattle

Monday, October 2, 2023

Ford Truck Arena 1
Ford Truck Arena 2

Mustang Arena

6am
8am

4pm
5pm
5pm
5pm
6pm
6pm
7pm
7pm
7pm
8pm
9pm
10pm

TULSA STATE FAIR 4145 East 21st Street, Tulsa, OK 74114

May Begin Arrival: Junior Market Barrows

May Begin Arrival: Junior Meat Goats, Junior Market Lambs, Junior
Prospect Steers, Junior Market Steers

Junior Market Barrow Showmanship

Junior Meat Goat Showmanship

Must Be In Place/Check-In Deadline: Junior Prospect Steers
Junior Steer Showmanship

Junior Market Lamb Showmanship

Must Be In Place: Junior Meat Goats & Junior Market Barrows
Junior Breeding Gilt Sale

Check-In Deadline: Junior Meat Goats 74Ibs & Under

Must Be In Place: Junior Market Lambs

Check-In Deadline: Junior Market Barrows

Check-In Deadline: Market Lambs

Must Be In Place: Junior Market Steers

(918) 7441113 | tulsastatefair.com

Mustang Arena
Ranger Arena 1

Ford Truck Arena
Ranger Arena 2

Mustang Arena

#11DaysOfAwesome



Tuesday, October 3, 2023

TULSA

STATE
11 DAYS OF

A/~
‘

FAIR ,

8am
8am
8am
12pm

1pm

1pm
2pm

Junior Prospect Steer Show

May Begin Arrival: Junior Market Broilers

Market Lamb Classification

Junior Market Barrow Show: Berkshire, Chester White, Duroc,

Poland China, Spotted & Yorkshire

Junior Market Wether Lamb Show: Southdown, Shropshire, Dorset,
White Face Cross, Hair, Natural Colored

Junior Meat Goat Show: Show Weights 74 and Under

Check-In Deadline: Junior Market Steer, Junior Meat Goat 75lbs & Over

Wednesday, October 4, 2023

Ford Truck Arena

Ranger Arena
Mustang Arena

Ranger Arena 1

Ranger Arena 2

8am
8am
8am
8am
9am
1pm
6pm
8pm

Junior Market Barrow Show: Hampshire, Dark Cross, Light Cross

Junior Market Steer Show

Junior Market Wether Lamb Show: Suffolk, Hampshire, Black Face Cross
Must Be In Place/Check-In Deadline: Junior Market Broilers

Junior Wether Meat Goat Show: Weights 75 & Over

Junior Market Broiler Show

Night of Champions

Must Be Out: Junior Meat Goats, Junior Market Lambs, Junior Market
Steers, Junior Prospect Steers, Junior Market Barrows

Junior Market Broilers

Thursday, October 5, 2023

Mustang Arena
Pavilion
Ranger Arena 1

Ranger Arena 2
Central Park Hall
Ford Truck Arena

8am

8am
4pm
4pm
5pm
6pm
7pm

May Begin Arrival: Junior Breeding Does, Junior Breeding Heifers,
Open Boer Goats

4-H & FFA Livestock Judging Contest
Sullivan’s Cattle Fitting Contest

Junior Breeding Doe Showmanship

Must Be In Place: Junior Breeding Does
Check-In Deadline: Junior Breeding Does
Sullivan’s Doe Fitting Contest

Friday, October 6, 2023

Ford Truck Arena
Mustang Arena
Ranger Arena

Mustang Arena

7am
8am
8am
9am
10am
2pm
4pm
6pm
7pm
8pm
10pm

TULSA STATE FAIR 4145 East 21st Street, Tulsa, OK 74114

Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest

Junior Breeding Doe Show

May Begin Arrival: Open and Youth Horses, Open & Youth Poultry
Must Be In Place: Junior Breeding Heifers

Junior Breeding Heifer Check-In

Junior Breeding Heifer Showmanship

Open & Junior Horse Show

Must Be In Place: Open Boer Goats

Check-In Deadline: Open Boer Goats

Must Be Out: Junior Breeding Doe

Must Be In Place/Check-In Deadline: Open & Junior Horse Show

(918) 7441113

Ford Truck Arena
Ranger Arena

Mustang Arena
Ford Truck Arena
Pavilion Arena

Ranger Arena
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Saturday, October 7, 2023
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8am
8am

8am

8am
8am
9am
9am
9:30 am
1pm
8pm

Cattle Dog Trials

Junior Breeding Heifer Show: Gelbvieh, Shorthorn, Shorthorn Plus
Chianina, AOB, Charolais, Percentage Charloais

Junior Breeding Heifer Show: Red Angus, Percentage Red Angus
Maine, Maintainer, Angus

Open Boer Goat Show 1

Must Be In Place/Check-In Deadline: Open & Youth Poultry
Open & Junior Horse Show

Open & Youth Poultry Show

4-H Dutch Oven Contest

Open Boer Goat Show 2

Must Be Out: Open Boer Goats

Sunday, October 8, 2023

Mustang Arena
Ford Truck Arena 1

Ford Truck Arena 2
Ranger Arena
Pavilion Arena
Central Park Hall

Central Park Hall
Ranger Arena

8am
8am
8am

9am
9am
6pm
8pm

TULSA STATE FAIR  £145 East 21st Street, Tulsa, 0K 74114 | (918) 7441113

Cattle Dog Trials

Junior Breeding Heifer Show: Limousin, Commercial

Junior Breeding Heifer Show: Simmental, Percentage Simmental,
Hereford

Open & Junior Horse Show

Junior Farm Equipment Operators Contest

Must Be Out: Junior Breeding Heifers

Must Be Out: Open & Junior Horses, Open & Junior Poultry

Mustang Arena
Ford Truck Arena 1
Ford Truck Arena 2

Pavilion Arena
Ranger Arena

tulsastatefair.com | #11DaysOfAwesome



